TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Automobillogistik
Römerstraße 3
64560 Riedstadt
Expertise

Test drive Not performed Engine function test Performed
Manufacturer key number/
type code number
2525 / ACA 00068
Emission standard EURO6;WLTP;EA;PI/CI;M, N1, N2 fine dust sticker
Permitted total weight 1,900 kg Empty weight
Tyres
Mounted tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 205/55 R16 94V All-season tyres on Light alloy Goodyear 7mm / 7mm
2) 205/55 R16 94V All-season tyres on Light alloy Goodyear 7mm / 7mm
Replacement
Typ Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
Tirefit Expiration date 08/2029
Legend: Tread depth information for the left tire is listed first, for the right tire it is listed second on the axle in the direction of travel.
6 Jul 2026 Page 2 / 13VIN: VXKFRHNS6R1089943 - Protocol number: 46320824
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Automobillogistik
Römerstraße 3
64560 Riedstadt
Equipment
6 Jul 2026 Page 3 / 13VIN: VXKFRHNS6R1089943 - Protocol number: 46320824
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Automobillogistik
Römerstraße 3
64560 Riedstadt
Standard equipment
 360 degree camera Intelli-Vision
 Airbag: Chest-pelvis side airbags, driver and front passenger side
airbag, front passenger airbag can be manually deactivated
 Airbag: Front airbags, driver and front passenger - front passenger
airbag can be manually deactivated
 Automatic activation of the hazard warning lights and unlocking of
the doors after deployment of the airbag or seatbelt tensioner.
 On-board computer
 Roof design line, in black
 Tachometer
 Electronic Stability Program (ESP) and Traction Control with engine
and brake intervention (TCPlus)
 Forward Collision Warning with Automatic Emergency Braking and
Pedestrian Detection (automatic transmission) - Automatic
emergency braking slows the vehicle or brings it to a standstill - Lane
Keeping Assist: warning via indicator light and gentle counter-
steering - Traffic Sign Recognition - Driver Alert System - Adaptive
Cruise Control (activated from 30 km/h to 180 km/h) with stop
function; the vehicle is then automatically braked to a standstill and
can automatically follow the vehicle in front, even in traffic jams
 Front headrests and 3 rear headrests, height adjustable
 LED ambient lighting in front doors, adjustable in 8 colors
 LED interior lighting including reading lights, front and rear, as well as
trunk lighting and front footwell lighting.